
AGENDA ITEM NO. 4.m

DATE: August 23, 2023

SUBMITTED BY: Neysa Herrera

ITEM TYPE: Resolution

TEMP. RESOLUTION NUMBER:TR13992

AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

TITLE: TR13992 - A Resolution of the City Commission of the City
of Tamarac, Florida, approving a first amendment to the
interlocal agreement between Broward County and the City
of Tamarac for surtax-funded municipal transportation
project: Milling, Paving, and Resurfacing of Public Road/BC-
TAM-FY2020-00001-attached hereto as Exhibit "1";
authorizing the appropriate city officials to take any and all
actions necessary to effectuate the intent of this resolution;
providing for severability; and providing for an effective
date. 

RECOMMENDATION: City Commission consideration and approval of TR13992
authorizing the execution of the first amendment to the
interlocal agreement between Broward County and the City
of Tamarac for surtax-funded municipal transportation
project: Milling, Paving, and Resurfacing of Public Road/BC-
TAM-FY2020-00001.

BACKGROUND: As you may know, the Broward County voters approved a
30-year, one percent surtax for transportation in November
2018, and the first distribution of surtax revenues was
received by Broward County from the Florida Department of
Revenue in March 2019. Subsequently, after adopting
several resolutions related to the surtax revenue, the City
Commission approved an Interlocal Agreement with
Broward County to use the surtax fund for Capital Projects
in the City.  Specifically, on September 14, 2022, through
Resolution No. R-2022-100, the City Commission approved
the Project Funding Agreement (“PFA”) for the
Rehabilitation and Maintenance (“R&M”) Project: Milling,
Paving, and Resurfacing of Public Roads/BC-TAM-FY2020-
00001(“Project”) for a total award amount up to $2,817,339
(Attachment 1). The above referenced project consisted of
milling and asphalt pavement resurfacing within the

 
CITY COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM REPORT

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Mainlands of Tamarac Section 1-5 Subdivision. 
 
Since then, the City has submitted a request to expand the
Project area to Hiatus Road due to the deplorable conditions
of the pavement on this road by including a city-owned
portion of Hiatus Road in the Project. Broward County
approved the request (Attachment 2); as it incurs no
additional costs and ensures Transportation Surtax
proceeds are utilized efficiently, and responsibly. 
 
The City has also submitted an extension and project
schedule adjustment request based on unforeseen delays.
An amendment to the PFA is necessary to effectuate the
addition of Hiatus Road and the schedule extension. 

ISSUE: Adoption and execution of the First Amendment to the
Interlocal Agreement with Broward County to provide for a
schedule extension and transportation surtax funding for the
expansion of project: Milling, Paving, and Resurfacing of
Public Roads/BC-TAM-FY2020-00001BC-TAM-FY2020-
00001, to Hiatus Road. 

 

 
 
 
 
ATTACHMENTS:
MEMO Amendment to ILA for Surtax Funded Project Hiatus Rd Expansion.pdf
Reso Approving the inclusion of Hiatus Rd and extension of BC-TAM-FY2020-F00001 .pdf
First Amendment BC-TAM-FY2020-00001.pdf
Attachment 1 - Project Funding Agreement & Reso BC-TAM-FY2020-00001.pdf
Attachment 2 - MAP approval letter re 1st amendment TAM-FY2020-00001_072523.pdf

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2114632/MEMO_Amendment_to_ILA_for_Surtax_Funded_Project_Hiatus_Rd_Expansion.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2114638/Reso_Approving_the_inclusion_of_Hiatus_Rd_and_extension_of_BC-TAM-FY2020-F00001_.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2106136/First_Amendment_BC-TAM-FY2020-00001.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2106525/RESOLU_1.PDF
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/2106135/M-GC-NH_TAM-FY2020-00001_072523.pdf

